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1st Ind. W erd 1-203
Wer Department, A.G.0., March 27, 1928. To: The Quartermaster General.

The records of this office & ow that David L. Cahoon, A.S.#1320151,
neld the grade of private abt time of death.

By order of the Secretary of W?r?

Ad jutant General.
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Informant was eye witness. Cahoon was kill~d at Hindenbyrg Line
Sevt.. 29, 1918, Hit lert side of face by shell. Killed 1natant1y.
Buriesd near Hindenburg Line at Canal.

Informant: Seibel, Hetmen ¥. Cpi., 1979?78
. Co. D. 120‘bh Inf‘ ’
Home: Evansville, Ind.
Date - not given.

I am of the oninion that this information ia correct,
A.K.Gant, S¢.rchar,
lst Lt, Co/ D. 120th Inf.
K.¥,
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"G.R.5. FORM NO: 16 AR 735 ~tace_RONY, FRANCE,

H

Date_ JUNF_8,1919.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTAL.

i

Remains of;

Name : CAHOON, Del o i .Numbﬂr.'. 1320151

Rank: pyT, Organization: CO D 120TH INB.
bisinterment and Reburial made by Group f#o n Wit © 502
i ' JUNE 6,1919. - ' il _
Disinterred (Date) ' _5’ 9_9 From: (Give complete location)
; ) o4 : H#2 :
GRAVE 8, ROW B PLOT A, OLD HICKORY,MILITARY CEMETERY, MAP RFS.
CAMARAL SaV. FAST 176,35, NORTH 359,46, . ‘ ‘N\ ;
Reburied (Date) JUNE 6,1919,  din:*  (Give complete 1ocatibn)§;'” {’ 2
- GRAVE 203, ROW 8, PLOT H, BONY MILITARY CEMETERY, MAP RFS %13 %‘J\iﬁ»
EAST .176.3, NORTH 863,8, : : Nt
" ; ”
geport as to na%ure of original burial and condition of body ugan disintermeﬁt;
NO_WRAPPING, CONDITION PQOR, :
-'r— j \ . ———
Was one identification tag found upon the body? NO.
What other means of identification were found on the body? NONE .
C 11438
e |
D >
Note: 4’00 ‘ i L
- i _

If upon disinterment, effocts are found upon bodies, they will be prom;ﬁly
sent to the Effects Depot direct as is required by €¢.0. 170, GiHe 2, 1918,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity-in doubt ful cases, noéation -
whereof will be made and reportsd to Chief, Graves Registration Service, ,

(2B e 2D LToqMO

Cs0s Group_____#2 Unit 302

Supervised by:




= eall .-) | A \
E. 3 Q. M. C. For No. 437. * ]
Approved Nov. 8, 1015. - -
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SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED oUT,

DATED: April 16, 1919. DATE RECEIVED IN May 23, 1919.

FROM:  A.L. Cahoon, Columbia, N.C.

TO: The Adjutant General, Washington, D.C.

Requests information in reéard to David L. Cahoon, Pvt. lel.
#1,320,151, Co. D, 120th Inf. Place of burial.
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] Ist Ind, -
«8 (Cahoon, Dovid Le) Emle : - MRC-EJ-63

ar Department, AsG.0s, May 26, 1919,  To the Guartermaster Genefal's
0ffice {Cemeterial Branch).

For the location of the burlal place of David L. dnhoon, Pvis lols
#1,820,181, Coes D, 120th Int,

By order of the Secretary of War,

i sanlip,
(apes N, Poale

AdJutsnt General

)
me@umﬂc. %;::?A/t 5{ 2 3/9__03—-5

133 8/87) —D rad fgt-ifuj:—.l?‘ 191§
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204 Ind.

In answer refer to £ile ko, 293.3(Cshoon, pavid L.)=Cemeterial.
Office, Quartermaster General, June 3, 1919-=T0 The idjutant yensral of the
Army, War Dept.,(REFERENCE: 298,8=Cahocn, David Le .8nle,8¢0e0s ¢ oy 26,1919,)

_ - 1. 'he records of this 0ffice show that the remmins of
Private, First Class, bavid L. Cahoon, Company D, 120th Infantry, who
died September 29, 1918, were interred in the 0ld Hickory #3, Cemetery,
Commune of Pontru, 138W; B175.35; NS50.65: Department of Alsne.

By suthority of the Quarterumster General,

. He Re Lemly, &
1a jor, Quartermaster CoFps,
(3T
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-M Sept. 8, 1932
Cahoon, David L. (Som) s

Mrs. Mary Eliza Cahoon
Columbia, N. C.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
meking inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage. ‘
- i J;,qﬂr

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage / y 4

in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No") o { &

(Answ r "No") TP K2 { .

2. Please state your age and condition Age:

of health: b :
3. Do you apeak English? o g/

4. What other language do you speak? Qg: Z': 4 : Ei

NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANG'*‘\WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

.«

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE I:S NO PRGVISION OF L}W FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.
) l‘ 3 1 -\‘I
For The Quartermast.er Generh
D »’ er trul rEy ;
P < / 4 W o 0

,“ﬂ—d<

% b g j: N

19 CHAS. V. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Cahoon, I‘&Vid Ls (SW} J'Uly 13’ 1932

¥Vrs, Mary Elize Oahomm,

columbis, M. Cs

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1830, 1931, 1632 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided"” in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a ¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)




QM 298 A-M
Cahoon, David L, Son Su February 23, 1882,

Mrs. lMary Eliza Cahoon,
cOl’lﬂnhi'n
Horth Carolina,

Dear Madam

Roference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your step- :
son, the late Frivate first class David L. Cahoon., In reply %o
& questionnaire you advised that you did not desire %o make a
pllgrinage during the summer of 1932,

It is mhdmmalyahudmrmmmm,
and in this connection you are advised that persommel to care for your
confort and needs will be provided, and doctors and nurses will be
available, During tho past two yeers o mumber of mothers inm poor &
mthmdorumudmmth.plmmmmuhw
hmﬁudbythommmmmoumtmﬂqmiﬁp

It is bolieved that you would experience no diffioulty
in making the jowrnoy, and should you later decide to visit your
stepsonts grave next summer, it is reguested that you notify this
office,. Ywmnwodthntmtulyﬁnth-pnphunh
made at the expense of the Unitd States, but everything possible
will be provided for your comfort and welfare.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY rerer To QM 293 A=} November 18, 1931
Cehoon, David L. (Som) ,

Mrs. Mary E. Cahoon,
Columbie,

North Carolina.
Dear Madam:

In order thet the records of this office.may be complets
and correct, it will .be appreciated if you will advise whether or
not the lete Private first class David L. Cahoon is survived by his
natural mother, and if so, her name and address.

A self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly ﬁours,

Enclosure: | g
Envelope. \¢

Ao A B /,77;_
,?. r//w( / 2o - fmxwwdﬂ
W ,}‘ 424?/_/;1_




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—-AM
Cehoon, David L. Pvt lcl (SOM) sM July 9, 1931

Mrs, Mary Eliza Cahoon,
Columbia,
North Carolina,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
¢ither of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

‘L\
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 g/;;§;€ZZEZZEX

Write answer here

M 20 4 caillacis

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RerLy rerFer To QM 293 A-C
Cehoon, David L. 636 s“

June 7, 1930.

Mrs. Mary Eliza Cahoon,
Columbia, N. C.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the_enclosed 'addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delgﬁf.ﬁﬁia p;ompyﬁreply is
essential, G o PN L

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The ftermaster General
gi) '-u?-‘—'-—';‘f ' !

AP DB o very

= SDLOEIVEM S8 '

= Bl A~ 7

<4 z 7 Corps,

o/
2 47 T j;..'{ 1“‘\ \/

‘ ) 4 i "',.'g 1 _.l/--;f
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? /_/}’

(Write answer here!

e t $ ¥V
_,%'éa:#ﬂ . ;"ﬂujf? i {_'/-}-,‘.\f‘{ﬁs T
i (Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1nRerLy reFErTo QM 293 A-C
Cahoon, David L.

636 October 30, 1929.

{0"? /C'(t?"'_ﬂ“-

Mrs. Mary Eliza Cahoon, it
Columbia, North Carolina. T q

Dear Madam;

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to
make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries,

The records of this office indicate that you were the
step-mother of the late first-class Private David L. Cahoon, and
in order to determine your eligibility under the Act to make the
pilgrimage to his\grave it will be appreciated if you will fur-
nish the following information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the ;11Q;zf
father of Private Cahoon.

(2) Were you married to Mr. Cahoon J 4
at the time his son entered the :;,Amﬂ r

L el military service? v
o\ i} | L \ )
) ., (&) VWere you married to Mr. Cahoon :7,{;ga
/f\7 . A N~ lat the time of his son's death?
S R ST BN P
f‘q ©  JFor-the Quartermaster General.
f.ﬂ v, (% Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act.
Env.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

v repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929.
Cahoon, bavid L, 636 =sH

Mrs. lary Eliza Cahoon, 7
Ceolumbia, N. C.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No) 2>

5. Do you deeire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? : (Yes) (NOL/¢>?*”

3., Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member o i&hﬂ-milim
tary or naval forces in whom you aps. interested? (Yes) (o) @

N
k\\{;\.\ Age Health :
S
4., Please give your age and state cf‘hggi. G 1029 | (Years) (Good) (Poor)
” T |

1& :—i-r
@ “0“ b DIV English — (Yes);JZ,((No)

5. What language do you speak? g, 7| Other language
& - (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General, - —

Yery truly yours,

1]
N ‘kw
Encl JOHN T. HARRIS,
Aét Major, Q. M. Corps,
f Agsistant,

Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT /

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerFer To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,
Cahoon, David L 636 =-Sm

Mrs. Mary Eliza Cahoon,
Columbisa,
North Carolins.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. :

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the fellowing
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires nc postage. i

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? () (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19302 ' () (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vislt
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (&==) (No)
Age Health 65 _
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) () (Poor)
g/ A English — (Yes) e
5. What language do you speak? AL o Other language
J/q;>%¥_ W and (Specify language spoken)
il — , :

G \< 3 \/ Y
e
\K ' "rﬁ; anl (5

For The Quartermaster

| AN o ¢
orybruls yusrgey fy (N
\ W it 0 ;
\f;>\ g ,é;,
Encl. T IBTTTE ) JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act F e Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Apsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rEPLY rREFer To QM 293 A-C

Cahoon, David L.
636 August 27, 1929.

Mr. Alfred Cghoon,
Route #1,
Columbia, N, Car.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 15, 1929, making inquiry .
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view 1o
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her jzz{ﬂ
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, —Mlm :
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- A
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- qu /
closed Act, give her name, address, and ' £9
relationship in the space opposite. & 4f¢;/§7 L

. uf;iyég by a widow or mother does she
s84re tg.make the pilgrimage? 7

040 N
& iy For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, j
g v : -}:*‘anaun
"JOHN T. HARRIS,
jor, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.




IN REPLY REFER TO

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFr.c€ OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEkns
| WASHINGTON
1
QM 295 A-C
Cehoon, David La May 16 , 1929.

\

My, Alfred Cahoon,
Route 71,
Columbia, N. Car.

Dear Sir:

1
Your attentibn is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage 10
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the
father of the late Private, first-class, Devid L. 3hhoon, Compeny U,
120th Infantry, whose remains are now interred in the Somme Ameriocan
Cemotory, Bony, Alsne, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
oen to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is reguested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS, ‘
M&jor, Q- M. COTPB, i1
J

2 incls. Asgistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 AN

Sept. 8, 1932
Cahoon, David L. (Som) s

Mrs. Mary %liza Cahoon
Columbia, H. G.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q, M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
gehoon, Devid L. (SOM) July 13, 1982

Vea. Mery Hliza Cahoon,

Columbia, M. Ce

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europse.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faect that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a eircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,
. Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(Sign hers)




QM 293 A-M
Cahoon, David L. Som SM February 23, 1932.

Mre. Mary Eliza Cahoon,
Columbis,
Horth Caroline.

Dear Madam;

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimsge to the grave of your step~
son, the late Private first class Devid L. Cahoon. In reply to
& questionnajre you advised that you did not desire toc meke a
pilgrimage curing the summer of 1932.

It is noted you previously stated your health was peor,

and in this connecction you are advised that persommel to care for your

comfort and needs will be provided, and doctors and murses will be
available, During the past two years a nuuber of mothers in poor
health and of advanced age made the pilgrimage and sppear to have
benefited by the sea air and the excellent care they received.

It is believed that you would experience mo difficulty
in meking the journey, and should you later decide to visit your
g fs grave next summer, it is requested that you motify this
o ®. TYou are assured that not ouly will the pilgrimage be
made at €he expense of the Unitd States, but everything possible
w1l be provided for your comfort and welfare. o

8

———

& »JFor The Quartermaster Gemeral,

r

>
o

P . . Very truly yours,
" A. D. HUGHES,
m. Qe M Corps,



QM 293 A=N
Cahoon, David L. (Som)

November 18, 1931

Mrs. Mary E. Cahoon,
Columbia,

North Carolina.
Dear Madam:

In order that the records of this of fice may be complete
snd correct, it will be approcisted if you will advise whether or

not the lste Private first class Devid L. Cahoon is survived by his
natural mother, and if so, her neme and address.

A self-addressed envelope, which requires no postege, is
enclosed for your conveniemce in replying.
| For The Quartermester Gemeral.
|
/
) = fa Very truly yours,
o e A
58] Rd do
L
g/ = A. D. HUGHES,
s 2 M’ Q.M. m-
o Assi -
L %
Enclo 3 C ,
Envelop$. %‘ A
©
“ >
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A-C

. : June 7, 1930.
Cahoon, David L. 6356 s* ¢

Mrs. ldary Eliza Cahoon,
Coluubia, Hs Ce

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgr%magée
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and gatisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Vaty truly yours,

[ "’?.‘é’ f -
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317
(Write answer here)

{Sign here)



[
-~

| oM 293 A-C
| Cahoon, David L.
836 October 30, 1929,

¥rs. Mary Eliza Cahoom,
Colunbia, North Carolina,

Dear Madam:

Tour attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congress approved Varch 2, 1929, emabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and nawel forces of
the United States now interred in the cemmeteries of Hurope to
make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries,

The records of this office indicate that you were the
step~mother of the late first~-claas Private David L. Cahoon, and
in order %o determine your eligibility under the Act to mmke the
plligrimage to his grave it will be appreciated if you will fur-
nish the following information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the
father of Private Cahoon.

(2) Were you married to Mr. Cahoon
at the time his son entered the
military zerviece?

(3) Were you married to Mr. Cahoon
at the time of his son's death?

%‘ © ¥or the Quartermaster General.
- ; Very truly yours,
5

o - 4 ..!-‘_' An D- mms.
;@ Inols. - o Gaptain, §. M. Corps,

pas. 1 2 ST Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i repLy merglro QM 293 A-C October © , 1929,
gahoon, Da?id Le 606 =pdl

Mrs. dary EBliza Gahooﬁ.
Columbia, W. C.

Dear Mgaém:
/) /
‘ .The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Eufope by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
Unitéd States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme—
/ teries, all neceseary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
‘submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to0 make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimagé
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, ' (Years) (Good) (Poor)

Engligh - (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)_

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy serer To QM 293 A-C October 7 1929,
Cahoon; David L 636 «8m

Mrss Mary Elize Cshoonm,
solumbia,
North Carolinae.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remainsg are now interred in such ceme-
teries, a2ll necessary éexpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) ‘ (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language .
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY rRerFer To QM 293 A-C

Cahoon, David Le
636 Mugist 27, 1920«

Mre Alfred Cahoon,
Reute #1,
Columbia, Ne Care

Dear Sirs
The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated 15 making inquiry

g 29
concerning the name and address of the motﬁer anﬁ widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view 1o
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to0 this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Ie the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he igs survived by a mother, stepmother, W
mother thru ,adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Veryttruly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
< OF THE QUARTERMASTER GE
WASHINGTCHM

IN REPLY REFER TO, g! 29_5 A“c
Cahoon, David L. Mey 1B, 1929.

_Mr. Alfred Cahoon,
Columbia, N. Car.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

i The records of this office show that you are the
ther of the late Private, firstecless, David L. |

® La ‘Ihann, Compeny P
éznth Infantry, whose remains are now interred in the Scume Aﬂlriﬂl;
emotery, Bony, Alsne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who 18 entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled %o make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.

If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that arstatefient to that effect be made.
- s o

et
Ei For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. ;E
o o
- : FH% The Quartermaster General, ;
2 en
' Very truly yours, TV///
{
-
g &K, JOHN T. HARRIS, ."
Z’fhcls. Major, Q. M. Corps, J

Aet of Congress. Assistant. i
Envelope. /



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUAR TERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

K\

QM 293 A-C
CAHOON, David -~ Pvt.lcl sy 17, 1926

Er, Alfred Cahoon,
Route #1,
Columbia, Na.C,

Dear 3ir:s

The Cuartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be'permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives. '

Plaase be assured that in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was oxercised by those who porformed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be porpetually maintained by the Govaernmont in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our heroos.

Very truly yours,

¥H. POPE, v
Colonel, QelieCay {
1 Incl. Assistant,
Record card.

RD
24

£ 7, g
25/560/5Ys 4 % %
/ /.ﬂr ; ¢ ‘64:'?(: R
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Somme Tty #686, Bony, Alsne
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE " MarchWlorii s BIir e
REPORT OF D:SINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AIEID REBURIAL OF BODY

onbenTU peUgeu e
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headguarters., . Diécrépancy found upon ekﬁuﬁation of b;dy
15 Name)  OAHOON, Pavid D' . . . 1N, NEMBk iy 1t i AN s e SIS
P N M o N S 11. No. ; WA . Vo
SRSRARRENEeSloReY T 2 i A s L 2
4 orghgeuley D> 1808k tmby oo 13. Ofgnss, sicrrs VPR PR s
5, D:D:g Bepwmt@snaone L 14. (a) D.D. 3 L
6. C.D BIA ((T0) ) T e ey W0 oyt I R e b 8

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. &L -~ - SECRMIINTL R 15, drave N b TS i S
8. Plot Block B = = Ro% . R o 2GRl Al e S ROWaLJ LRIV e
9, Y7 !
18. Cemetery Sotmé':; bOiMY O COM 19! Gommune or town  Bomy .
20. DEpEONGE County _ Afsme ' BIBusemLs) BREolntryOLLIseL PR Lo T b i
22. G/R.S. Hdgrs. Code'No.: "/ BEBE - i Y i R s | N
23. Disinterred’(Date) Merch '£9, 1928 (L°F%iBy BT SUWBODIA o VTN ]
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name _ GAHOON, David Lo ... . Serial No. TOROLBI T L AT
FarriQURNIIE (G OISl i W Organdzabaony i SoaiDa 1O RNERERIe T
.25, Wap identification disc found on grave marker? . . ... . @) Toeehy@le o
Signature Junior Tochnical Assistant
 PREPARATION
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no dlsc or other means of
identification on body, give description of; body in detail). <- ]
AR5l LT Ttk - el AT N G N SR IE  STE B S
28. Nature of burdal.. ... _ Eine box.and burlep ... ... iaseos o EEEERSA SR e
© 29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared With G R, S"_records'
quoted D OV LSRR TS Lo el T T R L R £ S RERE L s
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Merch 19, 1928 By _ P.D. UVOODMAN
Pl Caeket sealed by ... Febs WOOPMEMI V" . ... i

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)
-‘ﬂ" Pu). W



SHIPMENT

]

32 D331gnat10n of body

BAHOOﬂ David Lo

Name:

Pyt 0101 .

Rank

33. Consigned to:

34.

354

(Show actual marking of box.)

Bom NoRSEa.

Uomemrtie ] 081 We anid ) we o Sendal Nq._n-EQQQE§£_" )
Organization . | fos By AR0th - Infe
______ SR, JOHY, “KANME " T W,
..... Maroh 49, 19288 = By [ J«J. DILLON

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate pupervision and that the report above

ig correct.

Signature of G.R.S.

T I

J . DILION

Inspector

06. RemarkaWiiLIOwpTon G180 Loax GG BRI A e, S TR O MY
$2. CRYPBEA PROm(DEIAT. of Operwvion ¥ (Date)BN B N
Tol‘point of ‘Conicentration = ° ) AN e (o T bt RTINS

s ok ~ (Name)
Oonvoyer GOMUEA ~ yrave i B _Signature'Shipping Officer____ .. ..o
38. Receivéd at Railhead or_Point of ConcentFRtiGREMIEges fOMN pows 0
By G.R;S. Repreaembatiiviey i mt VaseEmrai o I GBI At C Loy Sl s T D T I et
39. Shipped from Railhead or<Point of Concentration: Date __ w»
To Permanent Cemetery o, i A TR N s T R SN o

: ~ (Name)
CONVOYOL el ol D L o, o, 00T A Signature Shipping Offiecer = . ‘-
40. Received: Datq‘_ ____________________________ oAt n L C R R S 4N D N L A
GBS, ‘Hepredembathsgar . 0 0 T ST g SO SR e o R e L DR e W

41. Reinterred March 19, 1928- _ SO"!]."B Americen Ctyo
(Date)

42’ @¥aYe Noafsymery - e Dol ek lGrn i 1
AFIRUGH T BRITGEOR .. ko Ste IO Rowll ' MO’ ol IO sy (D% BN
G.R.S. Representaiiver

21 ( EVEVLIAL f J eV .. BRADY 4

Superintendents ‘

Fa |



. G. R.S. Form No. 16-A Place ,im Ctye 636

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date_ March 19, 1928

i. REMAINS OF ....CAHOON,. David. Ls ... SERIAL Nmm_._;l..SaQ.lﬁ1._....__......___._._
RANK Pﬂ.l/cl._____ ORGANIZATION ..COa_De. 120th Infa
2. Disinterred (date) : - March ‘19, 1928 ' Fromi (give complete location) :
....Grave 21, Block B, Row 28
By : Group ... Gt¥e Unit
3. Reburied (date) : March 19, 1928 In (give complete location) :
............................................................................................................ Grave 13, Block B, Row 24
By : Group....Gt¥s Unit . 'Nature of reburial Metalic easket.

&, Repdl‘t as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

e RN B S L -.2ing box snd burlap . .

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? ... ... . 'On grave marker ?

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :

8. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) .

(b) Weight (estimated).

(¢) Hair—Color.-

Quantity

Characteristics : \

(@) Hair ‘on' face-—Color Disgran ropresents the mouth wide open.

Location

)

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or 19 30
} 20( 9
21 AR ze

mis;ing parts) ‘ RN B L

22 .25 24 25 26 27

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

it OB, Shattored, .. e L3N

7. Disinterment /<
supervised by . (/. A

8. Reburial / % Y/
supervised by /[,— 4 ORI e

§—7882 /

.




)he i:v;' ) 1\5_,‘\;‘
catloo_n. P Y David L. 1’520 ’151

(Surname.) | Kistian name in full.) : (Army serial number. }

Pvt. 1lst /C1. .00 Do 120th T.e,

(Rank and organizatidn.)

State your relationship to the deceased Qﬂ (e
Do you desire the remains brought to the United itates? CeA AN T L

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do yo
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the ‘home df the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (I:xpress ce.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) / // (c tty or jzwn ) (State.)
(Sign here)

fraule / Coturrbica,. . MEC. ..

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—06713
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COM_PILA ‘;,ION‘ OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File #32928

I. LocaTioN InpEX CARD:
(@) Name _____________ CAHOON.,. - David Te--ocooee Ser. No. ....13201561 ____
YR SHREE 8
()R A Pvt..1/c... Organization . (0D, 120%h Infa. M
CEKR. zCe %
(¢) Dateof death ________ 9 ]_23.13_[1_8 ________ (d) Cause of death ______K.[_@ ......................
II. RecrsTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.)
(@) Grave No. ____& O Row _.___¢ U Plot -] Hi v i ST T e 4 TR it R, 4 s
(d) Emerg Address ._Alfred Cahoon, (Father) Columbia, NeCe J 2
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases __._____________________ gq-_ﬂgﬁp ________ CER.. NG 4/
IV. A. G. O. DisposrTioN CARD: Date of receipt - 0 M CEEE T §
w_ £~ i 4
(@) Name %‘_vl »‘-m \LJ{L j\ - T B L Sy (b) Relauonslnp __________ i_._-_._'.-I:‘_f_-_--_-;‘_--"-_u-:r_-_
(c) Address J I) }'1' / e kl A '_f’_-lr;_"f_____'fr)!‘;."_“_-__\! Lo i f i AL < !
(@) Remains to be BT OUSN RO LU S R PR )_ __\:{:\,__ ______________________________________________
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ______ T _C/.) /
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. -T2
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. - LAk
Examiner's Initials ______ _JQE_J_ _________ D e A 1 i S , 1920
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from __Q \E-;_-_ 1{2' a“il___g:_rﬁk._i%f A
........ L.C _\.{EMJ- ;é L “”?_-_11_9; Q- o ndated s _____-___;; ':'/ K / ? bl LN
con.ﬁrmmg request in Par. IV., item---.%w_,._, above, or requesting that AL
T :
j {;f Examiner’s Initials --_-Q_-_d_‘__‘.l,-.-_-_ Date ___.__. 9.-1’_-__2.__--.-_: ......... , 1920.
e &
VI. G. R. S. FiLEs, CORRESPONDENCEM-S}J.OWS T T D S ot e A e 0 T T
/'7 /
Ao /?7 1202 4 /-,/ s Az m’(zﬁ“?u __________________________ L
\
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? /0 M«Z % /4 _____________________________________ o
7 —
Examiner’s Imtmls [2_/% I Dater . 1 = et L L e i , 1920,
: : -
COUNTRY France CemMeTERY No. .56 SHEEE NOL . j__ 80 _______

G. R. S. Form. No. 115

&

i
y Make Form No. 114
Amended April 6,1920 d—129 ; (\7\5 1"\! 5: TB

\
; g g \ L s S "
FoRM 115 - A £ORD! L

: AT
i il ! #_ﬁ"_ i

g1

i



£§ | i

VII. G.R. 8. Form No. 114 made j,y..,:,v‘ _________________________ , 1920 ‘
Typed, by Sii-. dctuupdi i T/“:{I Checked :@A‘?g ................... R T e , 1920, !

:l' ‘r w -::
VIII. FinaL AcTioN: "3 i v / 7 f\) g}
O “\;_ -
] P cable ®n . -, 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by 97
letter on ___ £ § __________ , 1920

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEKEN.

e e e e

*r frrinys Rl o R sl w2 3 A
X. SusPENSION REMARKS: -’;(f/ JA ‘/ f?@ NS A ot e W AN B~ 7 7 7 SO DR TSSO |

-2 4
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October 14,1920

Tile N0,2903.8 CamsDiveCorsBroneh,
(CLHOON ,David )

TT.A!TJQG&]!GM.
RePaDale
Columble, NeCe

Doay Girie

It ie roguosted that inform thie offTice
without delay whethor the late Pvte 1/0 David L.Cahoon,
ferisl Nos1320051, C0eDs120th. Infantry ie survived b
a widow or childrem and if so,; kindly sh name en
eldrons of oachs :

Your early reply using the enclosed envelope
which requires no p:atm. will bo groatly amﬂtﬂcd;

By suthority of the Quortermaster Gemersl,

Sipinia 7,1icorps,

Bye
AReD [ R
)
/ £T 4 ?.D.
f/ (/ﬂ’ ,#1/ : 4 i1 &_0
// T J// "-'I/V X 5 1920









G. R. 8. Form No. 120 . : T 636-180

R, | SEP7 19 1tw
WAR DEPARTMENT v
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY ; ’};( /{'f:,%-
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE i
WASHINGTON
. T ¢ P P TEMITTY | - "..
FROM: = Chief,Graves Registra{.ti'o'n Serv’i'c'e','Q' M (GACE 0 0Lq6L {0 wAOIq qejEa JU Y
To: AJ L. Cangof, RFD#l Columbia N, C,

MPO OL MAPELG 6 ILOap LOTE[]
| ] I | 2 . |

Stseor: Remains of.... BV l/c. David L. Cahoon.

ConuDar 120th InfaopSer sNow 1320151 ) AS_,

.. The records of this office. show that you | hzwe requested that his body N
remain in’ F‘rance. Loy {6 qECeHRGH 20](IGL TIN /W%M 6 (
AR S, £ WO s TN A7 M-

sheet. [
The mearest relatlve may, choose between (1) retum of the body, to, any ; address in the United States,
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other Na,t.lonnl Cemetery; or (3) remam in Europe
By euthonty of the Quartennester Géneral LT 101 L 98 (JOAGLIIDG ]
‘ ‘ j : CHARLEB C. PIEROCE,
' X P W iy Ma.]orUSA

'*.‘.. g1 U T4 Lt DIl ] 17] 11G M '--Hf.'
i

" If all blank spacee ‘below are not ' ﬁlled out, it' wﬂl necess:tate 8 returnof' th13' paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in. the sha_pment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL L LIVING.

5 © ..NAME;QF— W ... .. NOsAND STREET. TOWN. STATE.
3 .."‘Aa ¥ A= JOH "y A% ;
wr - ¥ D . i , L >
P § 2 . .-_,-ii t ';-. ,—:'.—: Hhgaf e 5"3 \_‘.j L \‘\
Soldier’s md(z% Hoszdy Lo i : fi - "\L
._ﬁ:.-\_: llj;:l- “} .L;;Ki ; -. B¢ 1L L.l '*.,-?Jt}]v N / ?'\7 - (' C
] oy ; RS o S o AW 2 o
Soldier’s eh].ldre e | HaH e RN N RO A
(Namo oldest first.) 9 7 e RGuMA s WV y S s e
V £ ’f"‘ V' )i \ A2 " N ___\1_\‘ 4
By .' \0 M\
T“Elrth-(’.l“' _"‘ et b e i ' * sy vewe ywe oo | ERTITTe >
Mother- I o e ¥ AR g R SN ST Ll - et SN W S S SR
B S o = S ST 4 |
1 R = . o s e s
Brothe:l'g 9 B dugll —_—
N - R A CI U1y 11 £ oL (1] St
(esatnilﬁsot) CENETEHIAL ‘,nrﬂsmﬁ:
| QVERSEAS-PROJECT SECTOM -
1 it b st A | b el e
Sisters.
(Name old-
est first.)
---------------------------- O
i I na’ ATS:
Datel L1 IBIGY SUI_SG T e, Signatura
A ATERR o S b S s o SR L e s il Relationship. . -t

InporTaANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out ﬁiﬁ;'.pa;per.-" %




DU, the undersigned, sm the H-_Z.---__E"ilzg!ﬁ'::-__-.,'. "and nearest  living relatlve of the within-named

(Llelationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
~(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1 1 As stated on first page of this sheet. -

2. . _ 1jné_c1 to the U-.“_S. T TV 1)1 e s S L0, WA AT N R LY TR

—————

&), Tﬁ{a‘\_"g; it INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT. el
!v_,-E-‘;""/ I 0 l 0] fpria pt L LALT G ri G !, i“ .:.i.!.’.. FP6=0 LS [WLGE 0 AP I_t;: i TA(
R deﬁﬁhe t%on a8’ fo 'the! disposition” of a° body‘ are’ not ‘received from the nedrest Telative

withm two f-itsparrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in Lhe Wmld War

Section of Atling 011 Natlonafl Cemetery.
il = t'frnH:. L: JECK
197 THe trak Eb é&l{édmg}& 1'be’ mé.de'ENfI‘IRELY at Government expense

(3) wgGLIGD Y 11 YA OfpOL JATOUNT (GHIGPOT -

Brt‘l‘his!pw USTH ySIGfNED BY THZD BERSON. .WBO 15 THE NEI;’I of kin IN THE

A\‘

“ORDER shown i‘ﬂ qulire/on thoggther glde of thls sheet

5 11 PG ‘ ) \T" P e Foprons biowze ¢ 2
4 ThlS paper must; ]qefjae@med showing. ‘tho name and address of each of the nearest ‘Tiving relatives
in the spaces prov1%dr,3ﬂléref01 on the other side of this sheet.

'5 If there are'.—mahornchﬂdren of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GU»}RDIAN of the ch.lldren should ascertain theu' wishes and act for them m th.'ls matter

12 OJICG EJOsA {POE AOMT [FFAG LOGONGELGY [|5rg Pz poga -~ RIS Y
6. If YOU are not. the. nearest rela.tyv:e, pleage ask; the nearest. rel&twe, if living near you, to ﬁll out t.hls

- |4 eiraiaa o } 3 EA R a4
pﬂ.per 3 4 e J'. neATd T Cs “

qo: 7. If YOU are not trhe‘ nearest living, rela,tnre and do, nqt know who or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this pa,per AT ONCE and mail to ‘this office.

ot Yoﬁ‘are-'réquésﬁe&' t'o-‘ Teturn tHJs“pa'p'él’ AT ONCE in order to avoid gle}a.y i the case of this body. )
R4 N { .

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. ! o iy

5 PINXTTS T TR ) T
2 HINCI=T Y 1)/
L0G DLGEISLD VU

T QINVBLEBRIV2LEE

i1 JA0* 130

W
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T Ed

CQMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS: DATA © &

; FILE NO §2928
I. LOCATION INDEX CARD:

(2) }]f_r\e GAHOON’ Davj-d Ill

(01 Refichas Pvi. /e ... Organization....C0sDs 120th Inf,

......................................

Czuse of
(c) Date of death.....9-2Q-18.. desth : K/As

VeH,
tI. ARGISTRATION CARD.-{Check Reg, ,Card Inf, against Loc.Ind, niTA Q‘;\&

Par. #2, Not to be returned (MBGB) . ... ... ... ieeaaaaaas

..............................................

SEP 30 1920

....................................

A ,_: 4 .:'. -
VI» Form 115 forwarded to G.K.S. Hobokon, N.Ja 192__&}'5_ ‘7!!1?;_ ?pao

Date of telationsnip I b
and Source and, nane DezinesRIEN T ST e
o D | MR L e i SR SO R GG S ER e SECRERACERREN e 5o TR S
T o Al .y | 9 A 107 ;
vI1II, Form 115 received from (¢, FeS. Hoboken, i.J. . . ... ﬁ.O....'r.iJ.»‘.vD ......... I3
¥ e ¥
o  CHMETERY NO SHEET NO. :
'\:OL"‘-"::: ham‘ Cuﬁ-.-a«. \.{ P\( - 636 : 180‘ -_,:";1":
b Rty TORLS 115-A -
Augtiat y 1O

RETURN T 08f*S5

oW SN O s SN



K

1. '@.R.S. Form Nodils Rl

2% Soicl‘ier’s No. 21320151

AR Svahoonie ORI (] . DS,
) Surname First Name and Initials

4. ___:‘:V_':b_ ________________ D ................ 1&1 -.:i;. : ________
Rank « Company Regt. or Corps

R S e ST 0 TN W Y X5 B B gt
Date of Death Cause, if4nown

oW/ 29418 L BN N Qtdedlickory o 3 . L
Date of Burial Cemetery

o) ool 0 N RN T | R A LEETR 4, T S 1 L e el S
Town or Commune Department/

g e T Sl L0 T Aver. Row B
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Peg?____. Cross?_._._ Headboard?. .. .. Bottle?_ . _.

- Check Methog of Markmg A
10. Buried with Body" ..... Attached ‘toxGrave Marker?_ .. .. '

Identnﬁcatlon Tags cY

11. If name unk swn and tags mlssmg, give marks and des-
cription. :

Give name of Chaplam or Burial Ofﬁc



WLV
GRAVE LOG‘.:&TIO’i;v)r N

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
Gahoon, 1320151, De Le

....................................... G0 o o S0 A 5

(Surname.). (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
o P 00s Da . 120LH Inf,

........... shesessnestnesnnsrans

(Rank.) (Organization.)

A

DATE 015 BURIAL...... :.1.0.[ .3:/. .1.8. ............ B LT

PTACE OF BURTAL " 1d L O Ry e e 3' ........ o N

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

Sh, 62b/Ge15,Ce8e8"

HOW MARKED : Name Pegf............

Headboard e N
.
[DENTIFICATION TA(;%?-‘:’ :

Was, one buried with hodyf.......

Was one fasteued to n

o
stake used as a gra !

[f name unknown a:
should be given here

D

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

IThis portion to he sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

4



WAR DEPARTMENT i 3 "71 q 9\@

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

[LocaL moaro sTaur] i ot

..,,.,
L5

Er J £
£

Columbia, «Ec yg%

The Adjutent—Gerneral's Office,
Wer Derartment,
Weghington,l.C.

Iv RE: David L CohOOn,déceased.

I am herewith eﬁélosing you a request from the father .
of this soldier asking that I write to the war depsrtment and &;7

express his“wishses that the body of his son,David L

Cohoon be intered in Frence.
R It seeme that in snswer to the enclosed letter this
men filled out the card enclosed therewith to the— effect— that

he wished his son returrned—to him &t his home. Since~then, How-

ever he has chenged his mind &and prefers that his son shall be - /[

burled in France.

- L

If it possible for you to charnge your records so as
to comply with his wishes in this matter,it will be very much
eppreciated.

Yours truly,
= g
G HY. Judooet

\,3 &i Received A G 6, APR 23 199 \ )
iy 55 - A

L. &,

m—ﬂ« 2

b RES

[
/
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293,8 (Canoon, David L) : " BJ-63,

lre Alfred L. Cashoon,
ReFuDe #1, Box 200,
Wlmh, Te Ca

Dear 8iy:-

In view of your wishes as set forth in
lry Co M, Tatem's letter of April 19th, comcerning the
final disposition of the body of your son, David L.
Cahoon, the card previously sent in by you ie herewith
returned,together with 2 new one, It is requested
that you £ill out the rew card showing your present
wishes and return it to this offi¢e in the enclosed
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

I take this opportunity to express to
you the deep sympathy of the Department on account of
the great loss sustained, and to conmend you for the

contribution you have made to the cause for which yow
son s8¢ nobly gave his life,

Very respectfully,

The Adjutent General

rer ,
JaTnes N. Peale.

3 Enels,

-~
1
t

W £ .’élj

3

e EE /7
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Y

1st Ind.
293.8 (Cahoon, David L.) Enl. HRC-EJ-63

War Department, A.G.O., May 26, 1919. To the Cuartermsster General's

O0ffice (Cemeterizl Branch).
of,grt. lel.

For the location of the burial place
#1,320,151, Co. D, 120th Inf.

By order of the Secretary of Wai

Synopsis made.

B, g,
/-t?f i%h‘t‘ OUQ-MJGC
s L I i S
» /\'\L‘l_w %S — %.-1 Reo'd
/Sl Vrh i
e S MAY 28 1919
.,«3) EN D MAY 27 1919

b “ 2nd ind.

~— A : - ce e # e B R e m—————h .

In answer refer to file o, 293.3(Cahoon, pavid L.)-Cemeterial.
Office, Quartermaster General, June 3, 1919--To The Adjutant uyeneral of the
Army, War Dept.,(REFERENCE: 293.8-Cahoon, David L. Enl..feGe0s, lay 26,1919,)

1. The records of this office show that the remains of
Private, First Class, David L. Cahoon, Company D, 120th Infantry, who
died September 29, 1918, were interred in the 0ld Hickory #3, Cemetery,
Commune of Pontru, 138W: E175.35: N359.65: Department of Aisne.

By aathority of the Quartermaster Gene_lral.

He R. Lemly,
Hia jor, Quartermaster Gorps.

[ ————e

' REVIEWED
|_0SP 88,

Tfiaman



Cahoon, David Le-C ased

WAR DEPARTMENT,
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,
WASHINGTON.

Mr. Alfred Cahoon
Columbia, N Car

Dear Sir:

The War Department desires to ascertain the wishes of the families of officers, enlisted men, and
civilian employees regarding the permanent disposition of the bodies of those who have died overseas.

The original plan of the Department was to deliver the body in every case at the home address of the
deceased to the person legally entitled to dispose of the remains. A desire has been expressed, however,
in numerous instances to have the body remain abroad, and General Pershing is likely soon to enter into
negotiations with the French and Allied Governments with the view of establishing permanent cemeteries
for members of the American Expeditionary Forces. Marshal Petain in a most courteous letter has
informed General Pershing that “France would be happy and proud to retain the bodies of the American
victims who have fallen upon her soil.” -

A bill is now before Congress for the establishment of “Fields of Honor” abroad, which will insure
future care by the United States Government as national cemeteries are now cared for. Burials have
been made heretofore in cemeteries of the Allied nations or at or near the battle field in land set apart
for this purpose as a cemetery, and religious services in accordance with the rites of the Protestant,
Catholic, or Hebrew faith have been held at the grave. ‘

In case the remains of a deceased soldier are returned to the United States they will be interred
either at the former home of the deceased or at a national cemetery, according to the wishes of the one
. authorized to direct the disposition of the remains, and all expenses, including transportation, casket, -
shipping case, flag, and the preparation of the remains for shipment, will be paid by the United States.
Hire of a hearse and other burial expenses incurred at the home of the deceased may be paid, on applica~
tion by the relatives, by the Bureau of War Risk Insurance, Treasury Department.

In order that the proper disposition of the remains may be made, and that such disposition be
directed by the person entitled to do so, the War Department will recognize the right to direct the dis-
position of remains in the following order:

In the case of an unmarried man—

(1) Father; (2) mother, if father is dead; (3) brother, if both parents are dead; (4) sister, if
both parents are dead and there are no brothers.

In the case of a married man—

(1) Wife; (2) parents or children and other relatives in order set forth above.

It is desired that the information indicated on the inclosed card be furnished concerning the person
named thereon at the earliest practicable date. If the card is received by some one not authorized to
direct the disposition to be made of the remains, please deliver this circular and the card to the person
who is entitled to do so.

The Department is unable to state when it will be possible to begin the removal of the remains of
the soldiers, but the information requested is being collected at this time in order that there may be no
delay when the time comes for such removal. -

In returning the card please use the inclosed addressed penalty envelope, which requires no postage.

Very respectfully, ¥ '
p P. C. HAgRrIs,

il

—m..?hrk:,_' The Adjutant General.




R93.6 t Cahoon, David LQ, -Bnl, " VBB
Burial pegords Section 7th & Be

June 10, 1919.

Mr, Alfred Cahoon, ;
Columbia, North Carolina.

'

Dear Sir:-

In response to your letter of April 16, 1919,
relative to the transfer of the remains of yowr son to the
United Statcs, I beg leave to advise you biat o card was railed
you under dete of March 20th, that your wishes in regard fo the

_ final disposition of the body of your con may be properly re-
corded in this office, but there is mo renord here of ever hav-
ine received seme. Another card is belng sent you with the re=
quest that you fill out smme and return it to this office in
the inclosed addressed envelope which reguires no postage.

A report has besn received from the office of
the (uartormaster Genersl which shows that David L. Cahoon,
Privatg,lst class, Company D, 120th Infantry, died Septewber
29, 1918 and was burled in the 01d Hickory #3 Cemetery, Commune
of Pontrn, 1390: E175.35: NZ59.65; Department of Alsne.

‘ It is desired to express fo you the deep gym—
pathy of the TDepartment on account of the great loss you have

susta ined.
Very respectfully,
The AdjJftant Gen
2 incs. Per
¢ File
6-10-19

vb-B/R Section 7th & Bs



